Installation hole
K.1
1) The systems Kaba gemini and Kaba quattro are offered for expansions only!
2) Kaba experT and Kaba gemini T systems are only sold to authorized dealers.
Configuration
Brass chrome plated cylinder
Zinc-coated steel cam
Nickel-plated brass fastening nut

Accessories
see pages K.6 and K.7
Order Code
* . BMZ 1031 . **
* . BMZ 1061 . **
* System code number (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 9)
** Surface Finishes
Natural nickel NI
Standard/natural brass MS
Standard antique brass MSA
Polished brass MP
Chemically nickel-plated NIC
Standard chrome CRS
Polished chrome CRP
Dull chrome CRM
Light brown BH
Medium brown BM
Brown, dark/black BD
Gold plated GO
Table 2:
Cam      Dimensions in mm
number	 A	 B
1061-66	 0	 14
1061-68	 0	 20
1061-70	 0	 25
1061-96M	 0	 30
1061-96ZK	 0	 40
1061-96M1	 0	 50
1061-96Q1	 1	 28
1061-96Q	 1	 40
1061-96Q2	 1	 50
1061-96Z1	 2	 28
1061-96Z	 2	 40
1061-96Z2	 2	 50
1061-96S2	 3	 28
1061-96S	 3	 39,5
1061-96S4	 3	 50
1061-96T1	 4	 28
1061-96T	 4	 39
1061-96T2	 4	 50
1061-96U1	 5	 28
1061-96U	 5	 38,5
1061-96U3	 5	 40
1061-96U2	 5	 50
1061-96E1	 6	 28
1061-96E	 6	 38
1061-96E3	 6	 40
1061-96E2	 6	 50
1061-96H2	 7	 28
1061-96H	 7	 37
1061-96H4	 7	 40
1061-96H3	 7	 50
1061-96V1	 8	 28
1061-96V	 8	 37
1061-96V3	 8	 40
1061-96V2	 8	 50
1061-96W1	 10	 28    (Renz)
1061-96W	 10	 35
1061-96W3	 10	 40
1061-96W2	 10	 50
1061-96X1	 12	 28
1061-96X	 12	 33
1061-96X3	 12	 40
1061-96X2	 12	 50
1061-96Y2	 14	 28
1061-96Y	 14	 31,5
1061-96Y4	 14	 40
1061-96Y3	 14	 50
1061-96A2	 16	 30
1061-96A1	 16	 40
1061-96A	 16	 50
1061-96B2	 18	 30
1061-96B1	 18	 40